CLAIM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES

Print or Type All Information

1. Name of Claimant(s) Parcel No: 81 County: Williamson
Sl Heming Project: Corridor A-1 SE Loop
[J Residence [] Business [] Farm ] Nonprofit [ Sign [ Other
2. Address of Property Acquired by Williamson County: 3. Address Moved To:
280 FM 3349 Remainder
Taylor, Texas 76574 280 FM 3349
Claimant’s Telephone No.: 512-694-6813 Taylor, Texas 76574
4. Occupancy of Property Acquired by Williamson County: 5. Distance Moved: less than 1 Miles
From (Date): To (Date of Move): 7. Mover's Name and Address:
2008 12-20-2020 Stence Electric, Inc.
X Owner/Occupant [] Tenant 1001 West 2™
6. Controlling Dates Mo. Day Yr. | Taylor, Texas 76574
512-365-7785
a. First Offer in Negotiation | 05 13 2020 | 9. Amount of Claim:
b. Date Property Acquired | 10 15 2020 e M e L
c. Date Required to Move 12 20 2020 b.  Reestablishment Expenses | §
8. Property Storage (attach explanation) )
From (Date): N/A  To (Date of Move): N/A c.  Searching Expenses 5
Place Stored (Name and Address): d.  Tangible Property Loss $
N/A
e.  Storage $
10. Temporary Lodging (attach explanation) f. __Temporary Lodging A
From (Date): N/A To (Date of Move): N/A g- Total Amount $3,450.00

11. All amounts shown in Block 9 were necessary and reasonable and are supported by attached receipts. Pay of this claim is requested. I certify that I have
not submitted any other claim for, or received reimbursement for, an item of expense in this claim, and that I will not accept reimbursement or compensation
from any other source for any item of expense paid pursuant to this claim. | further certify that all property was moved and installed at the address shown in
Block 3, above, in accordance with the invoices submitted and agreed terms of the move and that all information submitted herewith or included herein is

true and co,
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Claimant

Spaces Below to be Completed by Williamson County

I centify that | have examined this claim and substantiating documentation attached herewith and have fo e and correct and to conform with the
applicable provisions of State law. All items are considered to be necessary reasonabl penisgs and thi$ claim #§ recommended for payment as follows:
3 '

Amount of § 3,450.00
225203 L

s |
Date N__— Relocation Agétmt————

D 2 Williamson C{umg}]udge

ate




1001 West 2™
Taylor, Texas 76574
Tele: (512) 365-7785
bby(@stenceelectric.com

TECL - 17831

Date: 10/29/2020

Proposal submitted to: Lisa Henning

Job name: Temp Power

Stence Electric to provide all material and labor to install the electrical system. This is with the

assumption that the underground feeder is close to where the indention is in the ground.

B Install a round electrical pole with for the temp service to the back building
B Include digging up conduit with feeder and temp over to the pole

We propose to complete in accordance with above specifications for the sum of: § 3,187,07
Tax $ 26293
Total $ 3,450.00

With payment as follows: Materials stored, work completed.
This proposal is subject to acceptance within 30 days.

Signature:

The above price, specifications, and conditions are accepted. Stence Electric is authorized to do work as specified. Payment will
be made as outlined above

Accepted: . Date:

Regulated by The Department of Licensing and Regulation
P.O. Box 12157

Austin, Texas, 78711

1-800-803-9202

(512) 463-6599

website: www:tdir.texas.gov/complainis



Merchant: Stence Electrie, Inc.

1001 W 2nd St
Taylor, TX 78574
us

Order Information

Description:
Order Number:
Customer ID;

Billing Infermation

FPayment Information
Date/Time:
Transaction I1D:
Transaction Type:
Transaction Status:
Authorization Code:
Payment Method:

(512) 365-7785

P.O. Number;

Invoice Number:; 201615

Shipping Information

05-Jan-2021 07:16:53 PST
62774901868

Authorization w/ Auto Capture
Captured/Pending Settlement
09612G

Visa XXXX7519

Shipping: 0.00

Tax: 0.00
Total: USD 3,450.00




Dannz Jackson

From: Lisa Dworaczyk <LisaD@scrrlaw.com>

Sent: Monday, February 22, 2021 11:01 AM

To: Danny Jackson

Cc: Don Childs; Sam Nassour; Meghan Drone; Laura Nelson
Subject: RE: Electric Pole - 280 FM 3349

HNTB has confirmed this would be a covered expense. | will submit this for approval by the Commissioners Court.

Lisa Dworacgyk
512-738-8731

From: Danny Jackson <danny.jackson@rightofwayoftexas.com>

Sent: Friday, February 19, 2021 12:15 PM

To: Lisa Dworaczyk <LisaD@scrrlaw.com>

Cc: Don Childs <Don@scrrlaw.com>; Sam Nassour <sam.nassour@rightofwayoftexas.com>; Meghan Drone
<Meghan@scrrlaw.com>; Laura Nelson <laura.nelson@rightofwayoftexas.com>

Subject: FW: Electric Pole - 280 FM 3349

Lisa, Hi

See email below along with the attached invoice that | received from Elizabeth Henning, parcel 81 on SE Loop. This is for
the power pole that was relocated to provide electricity to her remainder where she moved her home. This is the cost
that we discussed previously, that she is wanting reimbursement.

Moving costs cover charges that a utility may impose for the transfer of services from the displacement address to the
replacement address. The cost to reestablish electricity on the remainder where she moved her house is not a typical
moving cost, this cost could be paid as part of her replacement housing supplement provided she met the price
requirements to qualify for a supplement, but in her case because she negotiated a higher acquisition price her
supplement was reduced to zero.

Thanks,
Danny

Danny Jackson SR/WA, R'W-RAC, R/IW-NAC
Project Manager

Right of Way of Texas, LLC.

Cell 512-922-5930
danny.jackson@rightofwayoftexas.com
6101 W Courtyard Dr

Bldg. 1, Ste. 125

Austin, Texas 78730

From: Elisabeth Henning <henningelisabeth2 @gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2021 8:11 PM

To: Danny Jackson <danny.jackson@rightofwayoftexas.com>
Subject: Electric Pole - 280 FM 3349

Hello Mr. Jackson,



Danny Jackson '

From: Elisabeth Henning <henningelisabeth2@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2021 8:11 PM

To: Danny Jackson

Subject: Electric Pole - 280 FM 3349

Attachments: Scan 21.pdf; Scan 20.pdf

Hello Mr. Jackson,
I have included the bill for the set up of the pole to route the electricity to the back of my property.
In the meetings it was explained to me the cost would be covered by the county as part of "making me whole again"

Oncor called it a temporary pole, they are not able to give me a "permanent pole" until the road is finished, that could
take several years. At that time | am afraid the offer for the county to reimburse me will be expired. There is also the
possibility they will just keep the same pole.

Please let me know how the county will handle this, thanks

Sincerely
Elisabeth Henning

ATTENTION: The contents of the foregoing email or fax and any attachments are covered by the Electronic
Communications Privacy Act(18 USC 2510 et seq.) and maybe CONFIDENTIAL or LEGALLY PRIVILEGED in
nature. If you are not the addressee, or this message has been addressed to you in error, you are not
authorized to read, copy, download, or distribute this message or any attachments. If you believe you
have received this email in error, please notify the sender by return email or call Elisabeth Henning at 512-694-

6813



CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBILITY

ROWCS): S € Leop
Parcel: &1

Displacee: £ | 15ab.et H’pnninj

Individuals, Families and Unincorporated Businesses or F arming Operations

I certify that myself and any other party(ies) with a financial interest in this relocation assistance claim

are either:

/gCitizens or Nationals of the United States
or

[[] Aliens lawfully present in the United States

* If an Alien lawfully present in the United States, supporting documentation will be required.

{{M’“’ﬁ pate: O (8)19

Claimant”’

Date:

Claimant

Incorporated Business, Farm or Nonprofit Organizations

I certify that I have signature authority for this entity and such entity is lawfully incorporated under the
applicable state’s laws and authorized to conduct business within the United States.

Date:

Claimant





